## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of September 25, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Ordinance No. 6262 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 42 Labor Relations and Negotiations, Section 42.1 Labor Relations and Section 42.2 Labor Negotiations. Introduced by Council Member Cleworth.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of October 9, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6263 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 2-119, Order of Business. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Cleworth.

Ordinance No. 6264 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 74-152 by Increasing the Tobacco Excise Tax. Introduced by Council Members Marney and Sprinkle.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK